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Yellow River Rare Coins
Buy - Sell

Estates Collections

Specializing in
US Gold, Early Type, Key Dates, Regisiry Sets
612-986-2566

WELCOME

COMMITTEES, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS
MEETING ROOMS MAP

SCHEDULE OF CONVENTION

EXHIBIT PRIZE and
REFRESHMENT SPONSORS

BOURSE MAP
DEALERS IN TABLE ORDER
ANA RARITY EXHIBIT SPONSORS

DEALERS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

Page 3



Dear fellow numismatists,

The Grand Rapids, Lincoln, and Muskegon Coin Clubs welcome their
fellow Collectors, Hobbyists, and Dealers, to the Michigan State Numis-
matic Society's 59th annual Fall Numismatic Convention at Macomb Com-
munity College in Warren, Michigan. We have worked hard along with doz-
ens of MSNS volunteers to bring you the best possible show that money
CAN buy - all at no charge to you! We hope that you will take the time to
enjoy all of the different features of this convention:

1) Approximately 125 dealers whose tables, laid end to end, would stretch
over a quarter mile!

2) The young numismatist program - Coin quizzes, free pizza, and prizes!

3) Fascinating lectures and dozens of museum-quality exhibits. - espe-
cially featuring the world famous 1804 Silver Dollar and 1913 Liberty
Nickel, on loan from the ANA museum in Colorado!

We hope you enjoy the Show and surrounding facilities here in Warren.

CONVENTION PLANNING COMMITTEES

CaseChairman................coiiiiiiiinnnnnnnnnn Bill Summerell
Chiefdudge........... .o Colonel Joseph Boling
Convention Coordinator . . ........................... Brian Tideswell
Educational Forums .................... Gary Adkins, Mark Benvenuto,
.................................. Cliff Mishler, and Walt Ostromecki
Exhibits . ........ ... e Frank Passic
Hospitality . . ........... Julianna Wostyn
Page Coordinator. ... ......... ..o, Ann Bobrofsky
Publications Editor. . ............ ... .. i Mike Strub
Young Numismatist Program . ........... Bill Ewald, Andrew Blinkiewicz
OFFICERS
President . .. ... ... ... i e Julie Wostyn
VicePresident . . . ... ... ... . . i Brian Malnar
Secretary Treasurer . . ...... ..ottt iinninaeeennnnnnns Mike Strub

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

William Anderson Al Bobrofsky Dr. John Chirco Stephen Friedman
Steve Garvin Brett Irick Tom Klunzinger Steve Marzilli
Joe Peruski Dany Rothfeld Chuck Sharpe Ron Sirna

Page 4



Plan view of non-bourse areas
(JUST West of the bourse floor)

Meeting !
Rooms

w
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CONVENTION
Thursday, November 27

Dealer Packet Pickup 3:45-6:45PM Registration Desk

Dealer Set-Up 3:45-6:45PM Expo Hall

Friday, November 28

Dealer Set-Up 8 AM-10 AM Expo Hall

Public Registration 10 AM-6 PM Registration Desk
Bourse & Exhibits 10 AM-6:30 PM Expo Hall

Exhibit Judge Class

with Joseph Boling 11 AM-12:30 PM Room 145

Exhibit Judge Meeting 2PM-2:30 PM Breakfast Area
Dealer Reception 6 PM-8 PM See Dealer Packet

Saturday, November 29

Dealer Set-Up 8-10 AM Expo Hall
Public Registration 10-6 PM Registration Desk
Bourse & Exhibits 10-6 PM Expo Hall
MichTams Meeting 10-11 AM Room 143
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SCHEDULE

(Saturday, November 29 continued)

Paper Money Collectors 11 AM - Noon Room 143
MSNS Appraisal Road Show 11 AM -3 PM Behind Row |

Young Numismatists Program with Bill Ewald and Andrew Blinkiewicz
11:30 AM -1 PM Breakfast Area

"Contribute $100 and Make a Difference" with Cliff Mishler
1PM-2PM Room 143

"Money of the Afterlife" with Walter Ostromecki, ANA President.

2PM-3PM Room 145
Boy Scout Merit Badge Program 2PM-4PM Breakfast Area
M.S.N.S. Board Meeting 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM Macomb Room

(Open to Members)

Sunday, November 30

Christian Non-Denom. Worship 7:45-8:15 AM Macomb Room
Dealer Set-Up 8:00-10 AM Expo Hall
Recognition Breakfast (Invitation Only) 8:30 - 10 AM Breakfast Area
Public Registration 10 AM-4PM Registration Desk
Bourse and Exhibits 10 AM-4PM Expo Hall

ANA Judging Class Wrap Up Meeting 10 AM Breakfast Area
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Come in or call for latest gold, silver prices

GOLD e SILVER * RARE COINS

bbott

CORPORATION

Serving Michigan Since 1956

WE‘ BUY ALL COIN COLLECTIONS!
FREE EVALUATIONS!

. Buying and Selling
* Professional Staff
* Cash Buyers
e Coins, Paper, Bullion
«World Coins
 Certified Appraisals
e Bags, Bars, Coins
* Private Transactions
e Phone Friendly

Highest Numismatic Credentials
See us at Table C-6

33700 Woodward Ave. * Birmingham Mon-Fri 9-6
5 Blocks N. of 14 Mile, East Side Sat 9-4

248.644.8565
Toll Free 888.644.8565

Www.abbottscorp.com




SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR
EXHIBIT PRIZE SPONSORS:

First Prize Sponsors:

Liberty Coin Service
- Pat Heller (left)

Huron Valley Numismatic Society

Creek Coins (Ron Stoutjesdyk)

Second Prize Sponsors:
Northwest Detroit Coin Club

(in memory of Florence Schook, right)

Northwest Detroit Coin Club
(in Memory of John Atanasoff)

Third Prize Sponsors:

Colonel Joseph Boling (left)

Polish American Numismatic Society

Jackson Area Coin Club

AND TO OUR DEALER REFRESHMENT SPONSORS:

David Nazzaro (left)

Steve Garvin (right)
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Working Man’s Rare Coins Numiseoatich CollGHIRS

Specializing in U.S. Silver Coin

associates Appraisals

Keith & Sue Bauman
P.O0.Box 250027
Franklin, MI 48025-0027
Cell 248/762-6654 P
TNAKksbauman(@earthlink
« ana ¢ ascc * ibns * msns ¢ pcda * pmem * spmce ¢

ee us at Table E4! Buy or sell $500 or
Page 10 more worth with us - receive a Free

www.workingmancoins.com
Working.Man@usa.net

Dan Moore, P.O. Box 125, Monroe,

Phone: 734-241-7004
Cell: 313-673-3573

Gift! (Bring this coupon)
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MONROE CURRENCY AND COIN

~BUYING-~
~SELLING-~

U.S. BANK NOTES
AND WORLD CURRENCY
Joe/Chris
734-777-4285

SEE US AT TABLES B6 & B7




WHOSE TABLE AM | VISITING?

Table
A1 A2
A3
A4
A5
A6

A13
A14 A15

Company

Harry Laibstain Rare Coins

Leon Thornton

Tiger Haven

Delia Coins & Paper Money
Sharp Coins

Peterson Numismatic Investments
Stephen Marzilli

Maple Leaf Coins

Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange, Inc.
Lawrence "Larry" Falater

Andy Mirski

Ashland Coin and Currency LLC
Leo Frese Coins & Collectibles

A16 A17 A18 A19 Stack's Bowers Galleries

B1 B2
B3 B4

cgcociocC11
C12
C17
C18
C19 C20
C21

C22
C23
C24
C25C26
D1 D2
D3

D4

D5

Gary Adkins Associates, Inc.
Larry Tekamp Rare Coins & Bullion
Gem Coins

Monroe Currency & Coin
Grand Blank Associates

Ron Sirna

Tom Reynolds

Kinnun & Company

Armstrong Coin Investments
Distinctive Coins

Centurion Coins

First Light Numismatics

Don's Coins

TJ Coins

Pat Barnes Paper Money

R & J Rare Coin Gallery

Harold P. Borden

Legal Tender Coin and Currency
RCI

Coin Lounge

Frenchie's Fine Jewelry, Coins & Stamps
Abbott's Corporation

The Collector

Keshequa Coins

Daniel's Coins and Currency, LLC
Joseph H. LeBlanc

Barry Minster

Stephen Musil

High Grade Coins Inc.

Flying Eagle Coins & More
Mason Coins

Redford Jewelry & Coin
NorthCoast Coins (NCC)

Creek Coins

Phil's Foreign Coins

Coin Castle Rare Coins

T &V Coins

R. Fanger Rare Coins

Kelly Coins & Collectibles
Simone's

Heritage Rarities

John Chirco Coins

Friedman & Friedman Associates
TNA Associates

Cranbrook Coin & Jewelry
Pegasi Numismatics

Jim McGuigan

Village Coin

City

NORFOLK
EMINENCE
CLIO
RICHMOND
HIGHLAND
LEAWOOD
LANSING
GRAND RAPIDS
DALTON

ALLEN

DES PLAINES
ASHLAND
LAGUNA NIGEL
IRVINE

EDINA

DAYTON
CANTON
MONROE
GULLIVER
FLINT

OMAHA
MIDLAND
FISHERS
DOWNERS GROVE
HUNTINGTON WOODS
MASON
CARLETON
AMHERST
LANSING
BARRINGTON
TEMPERANCE
LAKE IN THE HILLS
EASTPOINTE
SAGINAW
MONROE
BIRMINGHAM
BRIGHTON
NUNDA
SHELBY TWP
CANTON

TROY
KEARNEY
ELMWOOD PARK
BAY CITY
MASON
PLYMOUTH
SANDUSKY
SWARTZ CREEK
CLEVELAND
MEMPHIS
BRIGHTON
FORT WAYNE
LANSING
DEARBORN
DALLAS
HUDSONVILLE
JENISON
FRANKLIN
TROY

ANN ARBOR
NORTH VERSAILLES
WAYNE

Special thanks to dealers highlighted in yellow for sponsoring



(BOURSE DEALERS IN TABLE ORDER)

Table
E9 E10
E11
E12
E13
E14
E15

F1 F2 F25 F26
F3 F4
F5 F6
F7

F8 F9
F10
F11
F12
F13
F15
F16
F17
F18
F19
F20
F21
F22
F23 F24
G1G2
G3 G4 G5 G6

G23

G24 G25 G26
H1 H2

H3 H4

H5 H6

H22

H23

H24

H25 H26
1112

13

1415

1617

S182 83 84
S5

Company

Wakefield Coin & Jewelry
B. Morency LLC

Fairfield Rare Coins

Bob's Coins

Mike's Money Mart

Dillard's Elongateds

Larry Briggs Rare Coins
Harrison Rare Coins

J & R's Coins & Jewelry
Dempsey & Baxter
Meridian Coins, Inc.
Birmingham Coin & Jewelry
Working Man's Rare Coins
Mandelo Coin & Currency
Al Boulanger

Just Coins

Jesse Seibert

Steve Olter Canadian Coins
Lester J. Rosik, Inc.

James Beach

C. Louise Imports, Inc.
Jade Rare Coin

Antiques, Coins & Collectibles, Inc.

Carat-Coin-Collectibles
Collector's World
Honor Coin & Stamp

Bob Williams Coins & Collectibles

G. R. Tiso Numismatics
Cunningham Exonumia
Stateline Coin Exchange, LLC
Rich Stiles

David Johnson

Peter's Coins LLC
Alexander Basok

Coins & Stamps, Inc.
Certified Coins of Canada
Mync Jewelers

Redford Coin Show

S & G Coins & Jewelry
Pocket Change Coin Shop
David Nazzaro, Inc.
Liberty Coin Service

US Coin Gallery, Inc.
Michael Tremonti

Yellow River Rare Coins, Inc.

GOLD COVE

Cleveland Coin & Currency
Ray Burns Ltd

Royalty Coins

Black River Coins

Terry's Numismatics

Val J Webb

Eagle's Nest Numismatics
The Coin Shoppe
Executive Coin Company
Holsonbake Numismatics
Coin Zone

Steven L. Davis - Numismatic Auctions LLC

Emporium Coin & Currency
Namchong Coin

Brian's Wholesale

Ken Potter

City

LAPEER

ROYAL OAK
FORT WAYNE
SPRING LAKE
SAINT CLAIR SHORES
FENTON

LIMA

PLEASANT RIDGE
PORTAGE

ERIE

HASLETT
BIRMINGHAM
MONROE
CHESANING
PITTSBORO
COMMERCE TWP
WATERFORD
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
ROCHESTER
OWOSSO
GARDEN CITY
GRAND RAPIDS
SAINT CLAIR SHORES
NORTH OLMSTED
MIDLAND
TRAVERSE CITY
FERNDALE
SALISBURY
TECUMSEH
ROANOKE
CHELSEA
CHATTANOOGA
FORT WAYNE
HIGHLAND PARK
GROSSE POINTE
ANGUS

UTICA

LIVONIA
HIGHLAND
EATON RAPIDS
BIRMINGHAM
LANSING
FARMINGTON HILLS
CHESTERFIELD
MINNEAPOLIS
ROSEVILLE
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND

SAN ANTONIO
AMHERST
SWANTON
ATLANTA
SYLVANIA
GRAND RAPIDS
STOW

FOLSOM
NORTON SHORES
LANSING
MOOREHEAD
GLENVIEW

PORT HURON
STOCKBRIDGE

this convention brochure! See their ads elsewhere in this flyer.




SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR EXHIBIT SPONORS

Visionary ($2,000):
_ 2 Gary Adkins /
-7\ Gary Adkins Associates, Inc

Patrick A. Heller /
Liberty Coin Service}

Platinum ($1,000):
Steve Garvin / Honor Coin & Stamp
James R. Stoutjesdyk / Heritage Rarities
Stack's Bowers Galleries

Don Charters
(memorial by Downriver Numismatic Association, Northwest Detroit Coin Club,
Brian Malnar, David C. Henderson, Donald G. Bishop)

Silver ($200):

Polish American Numismatic Society
Jackson Area Coin Club
Ron Sirna
Acropolis Coins
Michael S. Turrini
Steve Harvey
Abbott's Coinex Corporation
Grand Rapids Coin Club
Marysville Coin Club
Larry Comer
Flint Flying Eagle Coin Club
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FOR BRINGING US THE ANA RARITIES !

Sterlin 100 and up):

Randy Kraepel (memorial by Downriver Numismatic Assoc & Donald G. Bishop)
Ann & Al Bobrofsky
Clifford Mishler
Ronald Slobodnik
Stephen Friedman
Redford Jewelry and Coin
Keith & Sue Bauman
John Chirco
George W. Harrison
Michael Mizak
Mark Benvenuto
Ernie Nagy
David Ward
William A. Anderson
Paul E. Brown
Kalamazoo Numismatic Club
Mike Matlas (memorialized by Madison Heights Coin Club)
Julianna Wostyn

Bronze ($50 and up):

Livingston County Coin Club Dallas Shaw
Mark Syjut Russ Barr
James & Jill Hagglund Tom Howe
John J. Stromski lll Anonymous
Colonel Joseph E. Boling Common Cents Rare Coins

Roxanne Boczar

Sponsor ($25 and up):

David Hunsicker David Saunder
Michigan Token and Medal Society
William and Mary Herzog Louis P. Zetye
Christopher Terry Don Chandler
Robert Maki T &V Coins
Brian D. Brown / Eagle's Nest Numismatics
Doug Merenda Richard J. Guzior
Royal Oak Coin Club Ludington Coin Club
Roger Larman Mark Mizak
Patrick H. Muscat Richard Miller
Ralph Winter Richard D. Schillinger
Robert L. Parrish Lew M. Hryhorczuk
J. Gordon Lewis Nick Posak
Philip Coleman Al Raddi
Roger Smith Joseph Cepuran

Donor ($5 and up):
Chris Spounias Peter Dame Gordon Springborn
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WHERE IS MY DEALER?

Company

Abbott's Corporation

Al Boulanger

Alexander Basok

Andy Mirski

Antiques, Coins & Collectibles, Inc.
Armstrong Coin Investments
Ashland Coin and Currency LLC
B. Morency LLC

Barry Minster

Birmingham Coin & Jewelry
Black River Coins

Bob Williams Coins & Collectibles
Bob's Coins

Brian's Wholesale

C. Louise Imports, Inc.
Carat-Coin-Collectibles
Centurion Coins

Certified Coins of Canada
Cleveland Coin & Currency
Coin Castle Rare Coins

Coin Lounge

Coin Zone

Coins & Stamps, Inc.

Collector's World

Cranbrook Coin & Jewelry
Creek Coins

Cunningham Exonumia

Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange, Inc.
Daniel's Coins and Currency, LLC
David Johnson

David Nazzaro, Inc.

Delia Coins & Paper Money
Dempsey & Baxter

Dillard's Elongateds

Distinctive Coins

Don's Coins

Eagle's Nest Numismatics
Emporium Coin & Currency
Executive Coin Company
Fairfield Rare Coins

First Light Numismatics

Flying Eagle Coins & More
Frenchie's Fine Jewelry, Coins & Stamps
Friedman & Friedman Associates
G. R. Tiso Numismatics

Gary Adkins Associates, Inc.
Gem Coins

GOLD COVE

Grand Blank Associates

Harold P. Borden

Harrison Rare Coins

Harry Laibstain Rare Coins
Heritage Rarities

High Grade Coins Inc.
Holsonbake Numismatics
Honor Coin & Stamp

J &R's Coins & Jewelry

Jade Rare Coin

James Beach

Jesse Seibert

Jim McGuigan

John Chirco Coins

Table
C6

F13
G17
A12

F22

B14
A13

E11

Cc18

F10

H17 H18
G7

E13
S1S28354
F20

F23 F24
B17
G19

G15

G24 G25 G26
A5

F7

E15

B15B16

B19

H22

1415

A1 A2
D26

Cc21

H25 H26
G3 G4 G5 G6
F5 F6
F21

F19

F16

E7
E1E2

City
BIRMINGHAM
PITTSBORO
HIGHLAND PARK
DES PLAINES

SAINT CLAIR SHORES

FISHERS
ASHLAND
ROYAL OAK
TROY
BIRMINGHAM
AMHERST
FERNDALE
SPRING LAKE
PORT HURON
GARDEN CITY
NORTH OLMSTED

HUNTINGTON WOODS

ANGUS
CLEVELAND
MEMPHIS
SAGINAW
NORTON SHORES
GROSSE POINTE
MIDLAND

TROY

SWARTZ CREEK
TECUMSEH
DALTON

SHELBY TWP
CHATTANOOGA
BIRMINGHAM
RICHMOND

ERIE

FENTON
DOWNERS GROVE
CARLETON
SYLVANIA
MOOREHEAD
STOW

FORT WAYNE
MASON

BAY CITY
MONROE
JENISON
SALISBURY
EDINA

CANTON
ROSEVILLE
GULLIVER
TEMPERANCE
PLEASANT RIDGE
NORFOLK
DALLAS
ELMWOOD PARK
FOLSOM
TRAVERSE CITY
PORTAGE
GRAND RAPIDS
OWO0SSsO
WATERFORD
NORTH VERSAILLES
HUDSONVILLE

Page 16
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(DEALERS in ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

Company

Joseph H. LeBlanc

Just Coins

Kelly Coins & Collectibles

Ken Potter

Keshequa Coins

Kinnun & Company

Larry Briggs Rare Coins

Larry Tekamp Rare Coins & Bullion
Lawrence "Larry" Falater
Legal Tender Coin and Currency
Leo Frese Coins & Collectibles
Leon Thornton

Lester J. Rosik, Inc.

Liberty Coin Service
Mandelo Coin & Currency
Maple Leaf Coins

Mason Coins

Meridian Coins, Inc.

Michael Tremonti

Mike's Money Mart

Monroe Currency & Coin
Mync Jewelers

Namchong Coin

NorthCoast Coins (NCC)

Pat Barnes Paper Money
Pegasi Numismatics

Peter's Coins LLC

Peterson Numismatic Investments
Phil's Foreign Coins

Pocket Change Coin Shop

R & J Rare Coin Gallery

R. Fanger Rare Coins

Ray Burns Ltd

RCI

Redford Coin Show

Redford Jewelry & Coin

Rich Stiles

Ron Sirna

Royalty Coins

S & G Coins & Jewelry

Sharp Coins

Simone's

Stack's Bowers Galleries
Stateline Coin Exchange, LLC
Stephen Marzilli

Stephen Musil

Steve Olter Canadian Coins
Steven L. Davis - Numismatic Auctions LLC
T &V Coins

Terry's Numismatics

The Coin Shoppe

The Collector

Tiger Haven

TJ Coins

TNA Associates

Tom Reynolds

US Coin Gallery, Inc.

Val J Webb

Village Coin

Wakefield Coin & Jewelry
Working Man's Rare Coins
Yellow River Rare Coins, Inc.

Table City

c17 CANTON

F15 COMMERCE TWP
D8 D9 LANSING

S5 STOCKBRIDGE
C8C9C10C11 NUNDA

B12 B13 MIDLAND
F1F2F25F26 LIMA

B3 B4 DAYTON

A11 ALLEN

B25 B26 LAKE IN THE HILLS
A14 A15 LAGUNA NIGEL
A3 EMINENCE

F18 ROCHESTER
H1 H2 LANSING

F12 CHESANING

A9 GRAND RAPIDS
Cc23 MASON

F8 F9 HASLETT

H5 H6 CHESTERFIELD
E14 SAINT CLAIR SHORES
B6 B7 MONROE

G20 UTICA

16 17 GLENVIEW
C25C26 SANDUSKY

B22 LANSING

E6 ANN ARBOR
G16 FORT WAYNE
A7 LEAWOOD

D3 CLEVELAND
G23 EATON RAPIDS
B23 BARRINGTON
D6 D7 FORT WAYNE
H10 CLEVELAND
c1C2C3 EASTPOINTE
G21 LIVONIA

Cc24 PLYMOUTH
G12 CHELSEA

B9 FLINT

H11 SAN ANTONIO
G22 HIGHLAND

A6 HIGHLAND

D13 DEARBORN
A16 A17 A18 A19 IRVINE

G10 G11 ROANOKE

A8 LANSING

C19 C20 KEARNEY

F17 CLINTON TOWNSHIP
13 LANSING

D5 BRIGHTON

H19 SWANTON

H23 GRAND RAPIDS
Cc7 BRIGHTON

A4 CLIO

B20 B21 AMHERST

E4 FRANKLIN

B10 B11 OMAHA

H3 H4 FARMINGTON HILLS
H21 ATLANTA

E8 WAYNE

E9 E10 LAPEER

F11 MONROE

H7 MINNEAPOLIS

this convention brochure! See their ads elsewhere in this flyer.



www.monroecurrency.com

E CURRENCY AND CO

Monroe, MI
35 years of currency experience

~SELLING-~
~TRADING-~

ALL GRADES AND TYPES OF
U.S. BANK NOTES

AND OBSOLETE CURRENCY

P.O. Box 932 Monroe, MI 48161 or
Contact Joe Peruski at
(734) 777-4285 or jperuski@monroecurrency.com
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Harrison Rare Coins

Huntington Woods, Michigan
Phone: (248) 752-6775
Email: IBridgestoneCG@gmail.com

George Harrison -

A Brosil Raiigs of Numismatist and Owner
Quality Rare Coins

*
and Currency AN American Numismatic Association

Life Member Michigan State Numismatic Society

Central States Numismatic Society

Board of Governors — Lincoln Coin Club

See us at
Tables F3 & F4 !
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HERITAGE

COIN & CURRENCY AUCTIONS

CONSIGN e BUY o SELL « TRADE ¢ APPRAISAL

Whatever your numismatic objective, visit the Heritage tables first!
If you are thinking of selling your rare coins or notes or consigning them
for auction, visit one of our Consignment Directors for an expert opinion.
If you prefer immediate sale, we can write you a generous check.

The deadline for FUN is quickly approaching.

US COINS
Platinum Night® & Signature Auctions®
January 7-12, 2015
Deadline: November 25

US & WORLD CURRENCY
Platinum Night® & Signature Auctions®
January 7-13, 2015
Deadline: November 17

800-USCOINS (872-6467) Ext. 1000 US Coins, Ext. 1001 Currency

Annual Sales Exceed $900 Million | 850,000+ Online Bidder-Members  THE WORLD'S LARGEST NUMISMATIC AUCTIONEER

3500 Maple Ave. | Dallas, TX 75219 | 800-USCOINS (872-6467) | HA.com HERIT%E@

DALLAS | NEW YORK | BEVERLY HILLS 1| SAN FRANCISCO 1 HOUSTON 1 PARIS | GENEVA AUCTIONS

316038




Tables H1 & H2
Michigan’s Top
Buyer Since 1971!

Liberty Coin Service

400 Frandor Ave., Lansing, Michigan 48912

800.933.4720

Fax: 517.351.3466
Email: path@libertycoinservice.com
www.libertycoinservice.com

Visit our large store in Lansing's Frandor Shopping Center!
Open Weekdays 9:30-6:00 Saturdays 10:00-2:00

Honors and Achievements:
2013-date, host of MichiganBusinessNetwork.com radio program: "Dollars and Sense."
2013, 2012, 2011 Numismatic Literary Guild Award - Best Radio Program
2012 American Numismatic Association National Coin Dealer of the Year Award
2012-Date Precious Metals Commentator for CoinWeek.com & Coinlnfo.com
2011 Michigan State Numismatic Society's President's Award
2010 Professional Numismatists Guild Abe Kosoff Founders Award
2010 Entrepreneurial Awards of Greater Lansing-Retail category
2010-date, Host of 1320 WILS-AM radio program:
“Things You ‘Know’ That Just Aren’t So, And Important News You Need To Know”

2010-date, Bimonthly collectibles columnist for Greater Lansing Business Monthly
2008 American Numismatic Association Presidential Award
2007-date, Precious metals and numismatic commentator for Numismaster.com
2007-date, Chair or Co-Chair, American Numismatic Association Finance & Budget Committee

2004 Socially Responsible Entrepreneurial Awards of Greater Lansing
Participant, 2004 Michigan Quarter Ceremonial Strike Ceremony, Denver Mint
2003 "Unofficial artist" of 2004 Michigan Statehood Quarter

2003 Michigan State Numismatic Society George Hatie Memorial Award
2002-date Treasurer and member of Board of Directors, Industry Council for Tangible Assets
2002-2004 Member, Michigan Quarter Commission
1995-1999 led successful effort to exempt rare coin and bullion sales from Michigan sales tax

The home of ten Michigan State Numismatic Society life members
and four Professional Numismatists Guild members



